

S.T. 355 of 2025
CNR No.WBHW01-00-6084-2025
Present: Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code- WB01127

Order No. 02 dated 26.11.2025.

Sole accused person namely, Rajendra Mallick is produced from correctional home.

On enquiry, the accused submits that he has no advocate of his own. The accused has a right of representation by an advocate. Accordingly, the Secretary, D.L.S.A., Howrah is directed to ensure that an Advocate be engaged to defend him from the panel advocate of D.L.S.A., Howrah or from L.A.D.C.S., by the next date.

Accused person is remanded to J.C.

To 08.12.2025 for production of the accused.

Let a copy of this order be given to the Secretary D.L.S.A., Howrah for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge,
Howrah