

Sessions Trial No – 355/2025

CNR No. WBHW01-006084-2025

Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose (In -Charge)

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00644

Order No. 03

Dated 08.12.2025

Sole accused person namely, Rajendra Mallick is produced from correctional home and remanded to J/C till 19-12-2025.

An appointment letter issued by LADCS has been filed on behalf of the accused namely Rajendra Mallick to defend him. One application for bail has also been filed today on behalf of the accused. Let it be kept with the record.

Since, the case is ready otherwise, let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah for disposal.

Fix **19.12.2025** for production of accused person before Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah(In-Charge)