

**ST No. 355 of 2025**  
**(CNR No : WBHW01-006084-2025)**

**Order No. 05 dated 19.12.2025**

Today is fixed for production of accused person.  
Sole accused person namely, Rajendra Mallick is  
produced from correctional home  
Ld. P.O is on leave.  
Ld. Judge Special POCSO Court,Howrah is in-charge.

Fix **15.01.2026** for production of accused person.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court,Howrah in-charge.