

**ST No. 355 of 2025**  
**(CNR No : WBHW01-006084-2025)**

**Order No. 06 dated 15.01.2026**

Today is fixed for production of accused person.  
Sole accused person namely, Rajendra Mallick is produced from correctional home through VC.  
Appointment letter of Subhasis Dutta, to conduct as Ld. P.P -in-charge in this case is filed. Let be kept with the record.  
Hd. the Ld. Advocates. As per resolution of the local Bar Association, case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.02.2026** for production of accused person and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.