

ST No.355 of 2025
(CNR No.WBHW01-006084-2025)

Order No.10 dated 01-04-2026

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW1.

Accused Rajendra Mallick, in J/C, is not produced from the Howrah District Correctional Home. No communication is received from the Superintendent of the said Correctional Home in this respect.

Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused from LACDS are also present.

This court, being the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track-III, Howrah is under Special Order of Govt. of West Bengal, Writers' Building Notification No.61/IJ/JD/4P-01/09 dated 21-02-2026 and High Court Letter No.963-R(JS) dated Calcutta, the 21st February 2026, is In-Charge of this court as per Order vide No.70/G, dated 23-02-2026 passed by the Ld. District Judge, Howrah since 23-02-2026; and also In-Charge of Ld. ADJ, 5th Court, Howrah, Judge, Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah, Ld. FTC-I, Howrah since 23-02-2026. This court is also In-Charge of Civil File of Ld. District Judge, Howrah since 23-02-2026, till further order, Vide Order No.71/G dated Howrah, 23-02-2026, passed by Ld. District Judge, Howrah.

No witness is also present today.

Case is, thus, adjourned today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home with direction to produce the accused physically before this court at 10:30 a.m. on the date fixed.

Fix 27-04-2026 for evidence of CSW1.

Accused, in J/C, be physically produced on the date fixed.

Prosecution to take steps.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge